Resolution of the Board of Education of Bloomingdale School District No. 13

AUTHORIZING NOTICE TO REMEDY

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Bloomingdale School District No. 13, DuPage County, Illinois, has received reports from the Administration regarding the performance and conduct of Laura Dulian, a tenured teacher in this School District;

WHEREAS, this Board of Education finds and determines that such reports state causes, reasons and deficiencies in the performance and conduct of Laura Dulian which, if not remedied, may result in the dismissal of Laura Dulian as a tenured teacher;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of Bloomindale School District No. 13:

- 1. That the President and Secretary of this Board of Education are hereby authorized and directed to sign and serve or cause to be served, on behalf of this Board of Education, upon Laura Dulian a Notice to Remedy substantially in the form of Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Notice to Remedy references causes, reasons and deficiencies in the performance of Laura Dulian which, if not remedied, will likely result in the dismissal of Laura Dulian as a tenured teacher.
- 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect forthwith upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this	s 16 th day of March,	2020, by the follo	wing roll call vote:
AYES:			

NAYS:		
ABSENT:		
	Presider	nt, Board of Education
	Secretar	ry, Board of Education

Exhibit A

March 16, 2020

Dear Ms. Dulian:

This Notice to Remedy is issued to you by the Board of Education as a result of your unprofessional conduct described in the Superintendent's March 13, 2020 letter to you and incorporates the directives stated in that letter. A repetition of this sort of conduct, or your failure to comply with the directives stated in the March 13, 2020 letter, will most likely result in further disciplinary action, including your dismissal as a tenured employee in this School District. Attached is a copy of the resolution adopted by the Board at its meeting of March 16, 2020, authorizing this Notice to Remedy.

If you have any questions or need assistance regarding this Notice to Remedy, please see Dr. Bartelt.

Since	rely,	
By:		
Бу	President, Board of Education	
Ву: _	Secretary, Board of Education	